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About me 

I am a highly dedicated educator and scientist. My international students often praise my 
leading style as "leading by example". And this is what I do. I go the extra mile for a better 
outcome, be that a better learning achievement, a better lecture or a grant for one of my 
post-graduate students from all over the world. 

For more than 10 years I have been acting as the scientific director of the Advanced Oncology 
study program, an international degree-awarding blended-learning program of Ulm 
University, Germany. This study program incorporates all elements of a modern adult learning 
setting with the aim to better oncology knowledge everywhere in the world. It gives me 
profound satisfaction to see my students excel in their paths, not only during the studies, but 
also long beyond the time of their studies. 

Work experience 

[ 01 Feb 2012 – Current ] Scientific Director  
Ulm University, Ulm, Germany 
Advanced Oncology Study Program 
Leadership: Team Leader in the  

o administration and
o running of the international post-graduate

blended learning program
Teaching and research: 

o Development, implementation, supervision of
curricular activities,

o participation in the self-administration of
research and teaching in different committees,

o lecturer,
o master thesis supervision, examiner of

master's theses,
o guidance of students beyond curricular

activities
HR and administration: 

o Staff supervision,
o grant writing,
o acquisition of third-party funding,
o fostering of international research

collaborations

[ 31 Dec 2005 – 30 Jan 2012 ] Senior Postdoctoral Researcher 
Ulm University Ulm, Germany  
Institute of Physiological Chemistry 
Research: Basic research into 



o the forkhead box protein 3 (FoxO3) and its role in
murine neurodevelopment and aging,

o the role of NF-kB in epithelial-mesenchymal transition
and atherogenesis

Teaching: 
o Integrated seminars in biochemistry for medical

students,
o practical courses in biochemistry for students of

medicine, dentistry, biochemistry, and molecular
medicine,

o biochemistry examiner of the first section of the
medical examination ("Physikum")

HR and administration: 
o Staff supervision,
o grant writing,
o acquisition of third-party funding,
o national and international research collaborations

[ 14 Sep 2001 – 4 Nov 2005 ] Postdoctoral Researcher 
TUD Dresden University of Technology, Dresden,
Germany Department of Urology 
Research: Basic research into  

o urological neoplasias,
o tumor cell dissemination,
o gene expression

HR and administration: 
o Staff supervision,
o grant writing,
o acquisition of third-party funding,
o national research collaborations

Teaching: Co-supervision of diploma and MD theses 

[ 31 Oct 1998 – Sep 2001 ]  Assistante  
Université de Genève, Geneva, Switzerland 
Département de physiologie 
Research: Basic research into  

o cardiac physiology,
o molecular imaging

Teaching: 
o Practical courses of physiology for medical students

(classical and problem-oriented)

[ 1 Aug 1995 – 30 Oct 1998 ] Scientific collaborator 
TUD Dresden University of Technology, Dresden, 
Germany Department of Urology 
Research: Basic research into  

o urological neoplasias with a focus on prostate cancer
gene expression

HR: 
o Staff supervision (technicians, PhD and MD students)

Teaching: 



o Co-supervision of an MD thesis in Urology

Education and Training 

[ 1 Aug 1995 – 1 Nov 1999 ] Biochemistry, Urology, PhD  
Technical University of Dresden, Dresden, Germany 

[ 31 Aug 1990 – 18 Jun 1995 ] Biochemistry, Diploma  
Leipzig University, Leipzig, Germany  
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